
Date Teams MCG Tours NSM access NSM access during event

Friday September 14 Hawthorn v Melbourne 10am - 1pm 10.00am - 4.00pm Gate open to 7.30pm 

Saturday September 15 Collingwood v GWS Giants 10am - 1pm 10.00am - 4.00pm Gate open to 7.00pm 

Friday September 21 Richmond v TBC 10am - 1pm 10.00am - 4.00pm TBC

Saturday September 29 AFL Grand Final No tours No public access 9.30am - 1.30pm

Sunday September 30 Wrestling preparations No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Monday October 1 Wrestling preparations No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Tuesday October 2 Wrestling preparations No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Wednesday October 3 Wrestling preparations No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Thursday October 4 Wrestling preparations No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Friday October 5 Wrestling preparations No tours Closed Closed

Saturday October 6 WWE Wrestling No tours Closed Closed

Sunday October 7 Wrestling Bump Out No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Monday October 8 Wrestling Bump Out No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Sunday October 14 Melbourne Marathon No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Thursday October 25 Sheffield Shield - Vic v NSW 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Friday October 26 Sheffield Shield - Vic v NSW 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Saturday October 27 Sheffield Shield - Vic v NSW 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Sunday October 28 Sheffield Shield - Vic v NSW 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Saturday November 3 Sheffield Shield - Vic v SA 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Sunday November 4 Sheffield Shield - Vic v SA 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Monday November 5 Sheffield Shield - Vic v SA 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Tuesday November 6 Sheffield Shield - Vic v SA / Melb Cup Closed Closed Closed

Sunday November 18 Maintenance Day Closed Closed Closed

Friday November 23 T20 - Australia v India No tours 10.00am - 4.30pm Gate open to 6.30pm

Thursday November 29 Bon Jovi preparations No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Friday November 30 Bon Jovi preparations No tours Closed N/A

Saturday December 1 Bon Jovi Concert No tours Closed Closed

Sunday December 2 Bon Jovi Bump Out No tours 10.00am - 5.00pm N/A

Friday December 7 Sheffield Shield - Vic v WA 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Saturday December 8 Sheffield Shield - Vic v WA 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Sunday December 9 Sheffield Shield - Vic v WA 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Monday December 10 Sheffield Shield - Vic v WA 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Tuesday December 25 Christmas Day Closed Closed Closed

Wednesday December BDT - Australia v India No tours No public access 8.30am - 5.00pm

Thursday December 27 BDT - Australia v India No tours No public access 9.00am - 5.00pm

Friday December 28 BDT - Australia v India No tours No public access 9.00am - 5.00pm

Saturday December 29 BDT - Australia v India No tours No public access 9.30am - 5.00pm

Sunday December 30 BDT - Australia v India No tours No public access 9.30am - 5.00pm

Tuesday January 1 BBL - Stars v Renegades No tours TBC TBC

Wednesday January 9 BBL - Stars v Scorchers TBC TBC TBC

Monday January 14 BBL - Stars v Hurricanes No tours TBC TBC

Friday January 18 ODI - Australia v India No tours 10.00am - 11.00am Gate open to 6.30pm

Sunday January 27 BBL - Stars v Heat TBC TBC TBC

Sunday February 10 BBL - Stars v Sixers No tours TBC TBC

Thursday February 14 BBL - Possible Semi-Final TBC TBC TBC

Friday February 15 BBL - Possible Semi-Final TBC TBC TBC

Sunday February 17 BBL - Possible Final TBC TBC TBC

Saturday March 3 Sheffield Shield - Vic v Tas 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Sunday March 4 Sheffield Shield - Vic v Tas 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Monday March 5 Sheffield Shield - Vic v Tas 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm

Tuesday March 6 Sheffield Shield - Vic v Tas 10am-3pm 10.00am - 5.00pm 10.00am - 5.00pm
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